

COURSE FEES FOR MOTORCYCLE AND HEAVY VEHICLES

Mo	otorcvc	e (MO	20 hours	(Beginner)	
	Normal package		Fixed package Unlimited training & tests		
Training courses	Partial Payment Fee	Full Payment Fee	Partial Payment Fee	Full Payment Fee	
Regular training	AED 4007.25	AED 3797.25	AED 6446	AED 6130	
·	RTA fees of AED 1350 included				
Weekend Training (Saturday or Sunday /	AED 4763.25	AED 4427.25	AED 6947	AED 6606	
Saturday & Sunday)	RTA fees of AED 1350 included				
Shift training	AED 5393.25	AED 4952.25	AED 7372	AED 7010	
Sinit training	RTA fees of AED 1350 included				
Current Offer included Eye test & VAT included	*Includes: • Free theory of 3 free training hours • test, parking test, initial test & road test • Any ar apart from the registere payable • Additional fee second test onwards.	RTA fees • One theory driver assessment dditional classes, d training hours, are	**Includes: • Free th fees • Unlimited trai pass.	,	

Motorcycle (MOT) 10 hours of motorcycle (walid riding license holders over 1 year)					
	Normal		Fixed p	ackage ning & tests**	
Training courses	Partial Payment Fee	Full Payment Fee	Partial Payment Fee	Full Payment Fee	
Regular training	AED 3377.25	AED 3167.25	AED 5321	AED 5062	
	RTA	A fees of AED 13	350 included		
Weekend Training (Saturday or Sunday /	AED 3692.25	AED 3356.25	AED 5737	AED 5457	
Saturday & Sunday)	RTA	A fees of AED 13	350 included		
Shift training	AED 3954.75	AED 3513.75	AED 6304	AED 5996	
Sillit trailing	RTA	RTA fees of AED 1350 included			
	*Includes: • Free theory of 2 free training hours • test, parking test, initial test & road test • Any ar apart from the registere payable • Additional fee	RTA fees • One theory driver assessment dditional classes, d training hours, are	**Includes: • Free th fees • Unlimited train pass.		

Heavy	Truck (HV	T) 20 hours	s (beginner)				
		Normal package Limited training & tests*		Fixed package Unlimited training & tests**		Fixed package with card payment*** Unlimited training & tests	
Training	courses	Partial Payment Fee	Full Payment Fee	Partial Payment Fee	Full Payment Fee	Partial Payment Fee	Full Payment Fee
Regular training	RTA fees of AED 1450 included	AED 5608.75	AED 5272.75	AED 12,705	AED 11,435	AED 11,642.4	AED 10,478
Weekend Training RTA fees of (Saturday Only) AED 1450 included		AED 6112.75	AED 5713.75	AED 14,837	AED 13,157	Not Ap	plicable
Eye test & VAT included		training hours • RTA fees test, initial driver asses	ures • A discount of 4 free • One theory test, parking ssment test & road test y from the second test	ľ		centers & branches only. I	ınt • eye test • RTA fees

	Bus (HVB	20 hours (I	beginner)				
		Normal package Limited training & tests*		Fixed package Unlimited training & tests**		Fixed package with card payment*** Unlimited training & tests	
Training	courses	Partial Payment Fee	Full Payment Fee	Partial Payment Fee	Full Payment Fee	Partial Payment Fee	Full Payment Fee
Regular training	RTA fees of AED 1450 included	AED 5220.25	AED 4947.25	AED 10,815	AED 9733.5	AED 10,224.9	AED 9202.4
Weekend Training RTA fees of (Saturday Only) AED 1450 included		AED 5556.25	AED 5241.25	AED 13,230	AED 11,760	Not Ap	oplicable
Eye test & VAT included		training hours • RTA fees test, initial driver asses	ures • A discount of 4 free • One theory test, parking ssment test & road test y from the second test	fees • Unlimited training a	ures • 10% discount • RTA and tests until pass.	centers & branches only. I	ks. Available at EDI main ncludes: • Theory lectures int • Eye test • RTA fees ts until pass.

	20 hours (
Lia	ht Bus	(LB)			
	Normal package Limited training & tests*				
Training courses	Partial Payment Fee	Full Payment Fee			
Dogulov tvoining	AED 5556.25	AED 5283.25			
Regular training	RTA fees of AED 1450 included				
Weekend Training	AED 5892.25	AED 5577.25			
(Saturday Only)	RTA fees of AED 1450 included				
Eye test & VAT included	*The regular price course includes • Theory lectures • A discount of 4 fret training hours • RTA fees • One theory test, parking test, initial driver assessmen test & road test • Additional fees apply from the second test onwards.				

20 hours (Beginner) Heavy Forklift (HFL) Normal package				
	Normal package Limited training & tests*			
Training courses	Partial Payment Fee	Full Payment Fee		
Regular training	AED 5499	AED 5121		
negular trailling	RTA fees of AED 1230 included			
Weekend Training	AED 5667	AED 5268		
(Saturday Only)	RTA fees of AED 1230 included			
Eye test & VAT included	*The regular price course includes • Theory lectures • A discount of 4 fre training hours • RTA fees • One theor test, parking test, initial driver assessmer test & road test • Additional fees appl from the second test onwards.			

Ligh	t Forki	oackage	
Training courses	Limited train Partial Payment Fee	Full Payment Fee	
Regular training	AED 4491 RTA fees of AED	AED 4239 1230 included	
Weekend Training (Saturday Only)	AED 4659 AED 4386 RTA fees of AED 1230 included		
Eye test & VAT included	*The regular price course includes • Theory lectures • A discount of 4 fret training hours • RTA fees • One theory test, parking test, initial driver assessmen test & road test • Additional fees apply from the second test onwards.		

Fees are subject to change

	Fee break up		
Beneficiary	Service Title	RTA fees (in AED)	EDI fees (in AED)
Institute admission fee	Enrollment - EDI	-	675
	Theory lecture/ e- learning	-	1,000
	RTA knowledge test room (MOT/ HVT/ HVB/ LB)		70
Basic	RTA signal test room (HFL/LFL/SH0)	220	70
center services	Articulated assessment test (HVT)	-	150
	RTA internal test	220	70
	EDI initial driving assessment test- On road	-	250
	RTA road test vehicle rent	220	70
	Regular training course	-	100
Practical training for	Shift training course	-	210
Motorcycle	Saturday or Sunday training course (weekend)	-	160
	Gold training course	-	410
Practical	Regular training course	-	130
training for Buses	Saturday training course (weekend)	-	150
Practical	Regular training course	-	160
training for	Saturday training course (weekend)	-	190
Heavy Truck	Gold training course	-	660
Practical	Regular training course	-	120
training for light mechanical	Saturday training course (weekend)	-	130
equipment	Gold training course	-	410
Practical training for heavy	Regular training course	-	180
mechanical equipment	Saturday training course	-	190
	Eye test	90	50
	Theory preparation session for knowledge test (if failed)	-	50
	Processing to reactivate the RTA traffic file	320	140
	Children's play area (per hour)	-	10
Othor	Issue driving license (21years and above)	320	100
Other services by	Issue driving license (21 years and below)	120	100
the institute	Training extension fee (upon road test failure)	-	150
	EDI initial driving assessment test (after every 5th road test)	-	250
	New driver sticker (normal)	-	5
	New driver sticker (magnetic)		10
	Course change charge	-	120
	Enrollment - RTA file opening	370	140
	Amending a learning permit from 'automatic' to 'manual' or vice versa	240	120
	Remote Interpretation Service (RIS)	435	-
Other	Renewing a learning permit	120	20
Services by RTA	Lost/ damage learning permit	120	20
	Transferring file from other emirates or vice versa	220	-
	Committee test fees	410	-
	Commercial permit (driver visa under personal sponsorship)	200	-
	Training permit for a female with a male trainer	10	-

DIRECT TEST COURSE

Eye test & *5% VAT included

Tests Fees		Customers holding a valid	
File opening		original license from any GCC, European, North American, East	
Theory &		Asia & African Countries (as	
Road test	Total fees - AED 2,545	listed by RTA) are eligible	

*Customers can take optional practical training before road test. The training fee will be applicable as per current rates and selected course.

Mandatory Documents

Original Emirates ID

accepted.

- Original driving license* issued from other countries of the same vehicle category (if any) to determine 20/15/10 hours course. *Note: The hologram on the driving license must be visible. If the driving license is not in English or Arabic, please legally translate your driving license from a legal translation typing office in Dubai. Letter from the consulate of your country in case this license is lost will be
- Electronic Eye test- This eye test service is available at the Institute's main centers or RTA-approved eye test centers in Dubai.

Additional Documents for:

Female customers (younger than 21 years) who wish to take training by a male instructor:

A no-objection letter signed by the sponsor.

Driver visa holders under any category require:

Medical fitness report from the RTA-approved medical centers or hospitals.

For residents with visas issued in the other emirates, one of the following:

- Copy of the tenancy agreement approved by ejari or copy of the Title Deed as a proof of residence
- Copy of the company's trade licence (Dubai branch and the branch that issued the residency)
- 6. Letter from the company certifying that the customer works in Dubai
- An official document proving that you are currently a student in Dubai.

For diplomats:

- Copy of the diplomatic passport.
- Original Emirates ID, if any.
- 6. A copy of the valid diplomatic card for embassies, consulates and international organisations instead of the Emirates ID.
- A copy of a letter from the Ministry of Foreign Affairs valid for at least 6 months from the date of submission.

For People of Determination

- 4. Copy of the certificate of transfer to the doctor issued by the Licensing Agency.
 - Note: The customer should refer to Rashid Hospital for the medical test.
- Sanad Card from Community Development Authority or People of

For the Emirati passport holder who is without a family book (Marsoom holders)

- Copy of the valid passport.
- Copy of the valid Marsoom.

For the Emirati passport holder who is the son of an Emirati woman

- Copy of the valid passport.
- Valid letter from the General Directorate of Residency and Foreigners Affairs stating that the customer's mother is Emirati.

For golden residency holders who have a driver licence from their countries

- 4. A copy of the customer previous valid driving license.
- Knowledge test and Road test results.

All paying full course fees during registration will get the 'full payment' discount or 2 free training hours













